506196682 08/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6243421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EPITOGENESIS, INC.	09/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPITOGENESIS, INC.	
Street Address:	4774 DUCKHORN DRIVE	
City:	SACRAMENTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95834	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15045986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125880800

Email: Docket@haugpartners.com **Correspondent Name:** HAUG PARTNERS LLP Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A386-2.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON E. GORDON
SIGNATURE:	/Jon E. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

506196682

source=02008511#page1.tif

REEL: 053451 FRAME: 0734

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: A386-2.3

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of:

Michael Vajdy et al.

Application No.: 15/045,986 Confirmation No.: 5083

Filed: February 17, 2016 Art Unit: 1611

For: ADJUVANT COMPOSITIONS AND Examiner: Peter Anthopolos

METHODS OF USE

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The Assignee, EpitoGenesis, Inc. respectfully requests to change the address of its place of business and that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office update the records in the above-referenced application.

Please change the Assignee, EpitoGenesis, Inc. address from "112 La Casa Via, Suite 160, Walnut Creek, California 94598" to --4774 Duckhorn Drive, Sacramento, California 95834-- on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document issued in the above-referenced application for the Assignment recorded on April 19, 2016 at Reel No. 038320, Frame No. 0675.

No fee is believed to be due, however, the Commission is authorized to charge any fee occasioned by this paper, or credit any overpayment of such fees, to Deposit Account No. 50-0320.

Date: August 10, 2020 Respectfully submitted,

Customer No. 20999
HAUG PARTNERS LLP
745 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10151

/Jon E. Gordon/ Jon E. Gordon, Reg. No. 55,217 Attorney for Applicant Tel: (212) 863-2619

-1- 02007454.DOC